502281163 03/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Additional patents were omitted and need to be added previously recorded on Reel 030048 Frame 0680. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Lien.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hallowell Internationa. LLC	01/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kirstin Jahn
Street Address:	1942 Broadway Suite 314
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80302

Name:	George Lockhart Watt
Street Address:	2030 Mapleton Ave
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7651322
Patent Number:	8075263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Kirstin@jahnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kirstin M .Jahn

Address Line 1: 1942 Broadway Suite 314
Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

PATENT

REEL: 030062 FRAME: 0697

OF \$80.00 /65132

502281163

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirstin M. Jahn
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 2 source=Transcript of Judgement Hallowell#page1.tif source=CoverSheet for assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030062 FRAME: 0698 DISTRICT COURT, BOULDER COUNTY, COLORADO Court Address: Boulder Justice Center 1777 Sixth Street P.O. Box 4249 Boulder, CO 80306-4249

Case Number: 11CV-000877

Div.: 3

Plaintiff: JAHN, KIRSTIN M. et al

Defendant: HALLOWELL INTERNATIONAL LLC et al

TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGMENT

Original Judgment Amount:

\$14,038.30 Judgment Date: November 26, 2012

Revived Judgment Amount:

\$.00 Judgment Date:

Judgment Status:

UNSATISFIED

Additional Remarks:

\$14,038.30 FOR RESTITUTION.

Debtor(s):

HALLOWELL INTERNATIONAL LLC, UNDELIVERABLE MAIL, 110 HILDRETH ST,

BANGOR, ME 04401

Creditor(s): KIRSTIN M JAHN, 2030 MAPLETON AVE, BOULDER, CO 80304 GEORGE L WATT, 2030 MAPLETON AVE, BOULDER, CO 80304

Balance of Judgment to Date:

DATE: January 30, 2013

\$14,038.30

I hereby certify that the above is a true and complete transcript of the judgment in the above-referenced case which is retained in my office.

> Debra Crosser Clerk of Court DISTRICT COURT, BOULDER COUN

Deputy Clerk

PATENT REEL: 030062 FRAME: 0699 502278852 03/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hallowell International, LLC	01/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kirstin Jahn
Street Address:	1942 Broadway
Internal Address:	Suite 314
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80302

Name:	George Watt
Street Address:	2030 Mapleton Ave
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE39625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-545-5128
Email: Kirstin@jahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kirstin M. Jahn

Address Line 1: 1942 Broadway Suite 314
Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HALLOWELL

RECORDED: 03/21/2013 REEL

REEL: 030062 FRAME: 0700

PATENT

OP \$40.00 KE396